GARDEN GROVE CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 9339-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE APPROVING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON SALARIES, WAGES, AND FRINGE BENEFITS FOR THE TERM 2015-2018, BY AND BETWEEN THE GARDEN GROVE POLICE ASSOCIATION AND THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. That the Memorandum of Understanding on Salaries, Wages, and Fringe Benefits 2015-2018, by and between the Garden Grove Police Association and the City of Garden Grove, and signed by the President on behalf of the Garden Grove Police Association, and the Human Resources Director on behalf of the City of Garden Grove, is hereby approved.
- 2. That all prior Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed so as to avoid all conflict.

Adopted this 8th day of March 2016.

ATTEST:

<u>/s/ bao ng</u>uyen MAYOR

/s/ KATHLEEN BAILOR, CMC CITY CLERK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: CITY OF GARDEN GROVE)

I, KATHLEEN BAILOR, City Clerk of the City of Garden Grove, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Garden Grove, California, at a meeting held on the 8th day of March 2016, by the following vote:

COUNCIL MEMBERS: AYES: NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

(5) BEARD, BUI, JONES, PHAN, NGUYEN

(0) NONE

(0) NONE

/s/ KATHLEEN BAILOR, CMC CITY CLERK